



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 003                      **Contract ID:** 0174-0428                      **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 4  
**Letting Date:** March 20, 2019 2:00 pm                      **District(s):** Thomaston  
**Advertised on:** 3/6/2019 12:00:00 AM                      **Contract Time:** 09/30/19 COMPLETION DATE                      **Min:**                      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** ULTRA THIN BONDED PMA DISTRICT 4                      **Project(s):** n/a

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$4,847,060.50	100.00%
2	American Industries Inc.	\$5,160,741.25	106.47%
3	All States Asphalt, Inc.	\$5,394,410.43	111.29%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0174-0428      **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 4  
**Letting Date:** March 20, 2019      **District(s):** Thomaston  
**Call Order:** 003      **Project(s):** n/a  
**Contract Time:** 09/30/19 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** ULTRA THIN BONDED PMA DISTRICT 4

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.		(3) All States Asphalt, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010 0202000	64.000	210.00000	13,440.00	100.00000	6,400.00	50.00000	3,200.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0020 0202529	597.000	4.00000	2,388.00	4.00000	2,388.00	10.00000	5,970.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0030 0305000	147.000	104.00000	15,288.00	100.00000	14,700.00	35.00000	5,145.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0040 0406125	326.000	109.00000	35,534.00	45.00000	14,670.00	85.00000	27,710.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0050 0406192	68,163.000	3.00000	204,489.00	3.70000	252,203.10	3.70000	252,203.10
POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT EMULSION (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions **	gal						
0060 0406193	340,814.000	7.10000	2,419,779.40	7.50000	2,556,105.00	7.75000	2,641,308.50
ULTRA-THIN BONDED PMA PAVEMENT (TYPE B) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0070 0406198	444,567.000	0.50000	222,283.50	0.71000	315,642.57	0.75000	333,425.25
JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0080 0406275	4,065.000	12.00000	48,780.00	5.00000	20,325.00	7.50000	30,487.50
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0090 0406290	21,150.000	0.58000	12,267.00	0.95000	20,092.50	0.60000	12,690.00
CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.		(3) All States Asphalt, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0100	0406314	244,200.000	0.59000	144,078.00	0.54000	131,868.00	0.58000	141,636.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0110	0406315	25,500.000	0.86000	21,930.00	0.79000	20,145.00	0.90000	22,950.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0120	0406316	4,000.000	1.06000	4,240.00	0.97000	3,880.00	1.00000	4,000.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0130	0406600	10,410.000	6.50000	67,665.00	4.00000	41,640.00	4.00000	41,640.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0140	0406702	103,753.000	1.20000	124,503.60	1.36000	141,104.08	1.36000	141,104.08
	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT SEAL COAT, APPLIED ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0150	0406999	9,000.000	1.00000	9,000.00	1.00000	9,000.00	1.00000	9,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0160	0507006	54.000	520.00000	28,080.00	360.00000	19,440.00	1,700.00000	91,800.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0170	0507224	43.000	520.00000	22,360.00	360.00000	15,480.00	1,700.00000	73,100.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0180	0507240	20.000	1,100.00000	22,000.00	795.00000	15,900.00	1,700.00000	34,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I TOP	ea.						
0190	0507249	5.000	1,100.00000	5,500.00	795.00000	3,975.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN, DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0200	0507701	54.000	1,100.00000	59,400.00	1,650.00000	89,100.00	1,300.00000	70,200.00
	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.		(3) All States Asphalt, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0210 0507721 RESET TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	63.000 ea.	1,100.00000	69,300.00	1,650.00000	103,950.00	1,300.00000	81,900.00
0220 0507748 RESET TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	5.000 ea.	1,200.00000	6,000.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00	1,300.00000	6,500.00
0230 0507756 RESET TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	20.000 ea.	1,200.00000	24,000.00	2,000.00000	40,000.00	1,300.00000	26,000.00
0240 0815001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	1,654.000 l.f.	5.00000	8,270.00	7.00000	11,578.00	8.50000	14,059.00
0250 0922500 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	236.000 s.y.	77.00000	18,172.00	75.00000	17,700.00	45.00000	10,620.00
0260 0922501 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	179.000 s.y.	77.00000	13,783.00	50.00000	8,950.00	43.00000	7,697.00
0270 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	125.000 hr	60.00000	7,500.00	65.00000	8,125.00	60.00000	7,500.00
0280 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	165,000.00000	165,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	365,000.00000	365,000.00
0290 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	320,000.00000	320,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00
0300 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	350.000 day	2.00000	700.00	1.00000	350.00	1.00000	350.00
0310 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	75.000 ea.	88.00000	6,600.00	80.00000	6,000.00	80.00000	6,000.00
0320 0979003 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	6.000 ea.	190.00000	1,140.00	105.00000	630.00	100.00000	600.00
0330 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	5,500.00000	5,500.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.		(3) All States Asphalt, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0340	0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.	150.000	60.00000 9,000.00	42.00000 6,300.00	38.00000 5,700.00		
0350	1130000 HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW day	60.000	150.00000 9,000.00	35.00000 2,100.00	400.00000 24,000.00		
0360	1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN day	40.000	150.00000 6,000.00	60.00000 2,400.00	55.00000 2,200.00		
0370	1206023 REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	1,600.00000 1,600.00	1,500.00000 1,500.00	5,500.00000 5,500.00		
0380	1209114 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW l.f.	238,500.000	0.20000 47,700.00	0.18000 42,930.00	0.19000 45,315.00		
0390	1209124 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE l.f.	250,000.000	0.20000 50,000.00	0.18000 45,000.00	0.19000 47,500.00		
0400	1209126 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE l.f.	50,500.000	0.22000 11,110.00	0.20000 10,100.00	0.21000 10,605.00		
0410	1209128 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE l.f.	8,000.000	0.24000 1,920.00	0.22000 1,760.00	0.23000 1,840.00		
0420	1209131 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS s.f.	2,500.000	1.07000 2,675.00	0.98000 2,450.00	1.00000 2,500.00		
0430	1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.	1,200.000	3.50000 4,200.00	3.20000 3,840.00	3.50000 4,200.00		
0440	1210110 4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	125,000.000	1.17000 146,250.00	1.07000 133,750.00	1.09000 136,250.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.		(3) All States Asphalt, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0450	1210111 119,500.000 4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	1.17000	139,815.00	1.07000	127,865.00	1.09000	130,255.00
0460	1210113 25,500.000 6" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	1.71000	43,605.00	1.57000	40,035.00	1.60000	40,800.00
0470	1210115 4,000.000 8" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	2.16000	8,640.00	1.98000	7,920.00	2.00000	8,000.00
0480	1211001 102,500.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	1.31000	134,275.00	1.20000	123,000.00	1.30000	133,250.00
0490	1220027 1,300.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	14.00000	18,200.00	16.50000	21,450.00	10.00000	13,000.00
0500	1806202 500.000 TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR hr	136.00000	68,000.00	100.00000	50,000.00	185.00000	92,500.00
0510	1806226 70.000 PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions ** hr	230.00000	16,100.00	200.00000	14,000.00	260.00000	18,200.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$4,847,060.50		\$5,160,741.25		\$5,394,410.43
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$4,847,060.50</b>		<b>\$5,160,741.25</b>		<b>\$5,394,410.43</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum